AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL May 19, 2015, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting on May 5, 2015 and Special Meeting May 7, 2015

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

 1. Ordinance No. BG2015 – 13 (Second Reading)
 ORDINANCE RELATING TO CLASSIFICATION/PAY

 SCHEDULE
 Ordinance amending the Classification/Pay Schedule "G" for General Classified Employees of the City of Bowling Green for Fiscal Year 2015

- Municipal Order No. 2015 79 Municipal Order authorizing renewal of Bid #2014-23 for uniforms for the Fire Department from Bluegrass Uniforms and Equipment of Bowling Green, Kentucky and Nat's Outdoor Sports of Bowling Green, Kentucky (Filed 05/06/2015, 7:30 a.m.)
- Municipal Order No. 2015 80
 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2015-37 for City Hall paint project from Stewart Richey Painting of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$99,867 (Filed 05/12/2015, 3:30 p.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2015 81 Municipal Order accepting donation from John and Linda Kelly Family Charitable Foundation to expand the scope of service of Camp Happy Days (Filed 05/07/2015, 1:45 p.m.)

(Agenda-May 19, 2015)

5. Municipal Order No. 2015 – 82 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for Federal Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) grant funds through the Commonwealth of Kentucky Justice Cabinet for the partial funding of a victim advocate position for the Police Department in the amount up to \$41,512 (Filed 05/13/2015, 11:30 a.m.)

Municipal Order No. 2015 – 83 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a 2015 grant application to the Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation for a fire training system in the amount up to \$18,026 (Filed 05/13/2015, 11:30 a.m.)

Municipal Order No. 2015 – 84 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of an Economic Development Bond (EDB) grant from the Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development for Quiver Ventures, LLC in the amount of \$750,000 and approving and authorizing execution of grant agreement (Filed 05/06/2015, 3:30 p.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2015 – 85 Municipal Order authorizing amendment of the Section 457 Deferred Compensation Plan for employees of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky to allow for a Roth 457 option (Filed 05/13/2015, 10:30 a.m.)

9. Municipal Order No. 2015 – 86 Municipal Order approving Job Development Incentive Fund Employee Withholdings Credit Agreement and Amended and Restated Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement related to the industrial expansion project being undertaken by Bowling Green Metalforming, LLC (Filed 05/13/2015, 1:30 p.m.)

PRESENTATIONCity of Bowling Green's Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal
Year 2015/2016 as recommended by the City Manager,
including Capital Improvement Projects and Agency funding

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING June 2, 2015

ADJOURNMENT